

Stonehenge Celtic Festival and Highland Games April 27-28, 2024 Food truck and Vendor Registration Form

Business Name:		
Contact Person:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone #:	Mobile #:	
E-mail Address:		
Web Site: (if any)		
Description of Food or Merchandise to be	Sold:	
Size of booth/tent:	Electricity needed: Yes	No

# FEES: \$100 – 10'x10' space

This is the Third year of the Stonehenge Celtic Festival and Highland Games produced by the Hill Country Arts Foundation. This fee basically covers the shared cost of our overhead. We do not take a commission.

Please return forms and make checks or money orders payable to the Hill Country Arts Foundation, P.O. Box 1169, Ingram, Texas 78025.

You may additionally pay through our online portal at: https://ci.ovationtix.com/35687/store/products/85864

Deadline to reserve and pay for your space is April 1, 2024.

#### Vendor Spaces and Sites:

Vendors are provided a space on the Festival Grounds determined by the size of space requested and paid for by the vendor. Vendors are responsible for their own canopy, tent or shelter, display fixtures, shelves, storage, tables, and chairs. All vendors are responsible for collecting and paying Texas State Sales Tax as applicable to their product. You may obtain more information or a tax permit at the State Comptroller's web site: www.window.state.tx.us or by calling 1- 800-252-5555.

### Set-up

Food trucks, clans and retail vendors may set up between noon and 6 p.m. Friday, April 26, or Saturday morning, between 7 and 9 a.m. All vendors are required to be open by 9 a.m. Saturday and remain open until 5 p.m.

Please – No early pack-up unless an emergency or with approval by the Hill Country Arts Foundation.

## HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

The Individual/Organization named in this form hereby agrees for itself, successors, and assignees, to indemnify and hold harmless the Hill Country Arts Foundation (HCAF) for all claims, lawsuits, and other actions for personal injuries, including death, and damages to property, real or personal, caused by your individual/organization, acts or omissions, arising out of your individual's/organization's involvement in the Stonehenge Celtic Festival and Highland Games, and from all judgments and costs incurred in relation to said claims and lawsuits. The individual/clan/society/organization named herein hereby releases \ HCAF, all Sponsors/Donors/Patrons and Officials, including their agents and employees, from liability, from any claim it might otherwise have for participating in the Stonehenge Celtic Festival and Highland Games, including, but not limited to, any claim for personal injury or physical impairment or other claim of any type, arising out of participation or involvement in this event. The individual/organization named also agrees to indemnify and hold harmless those released above from any such claims, damages, losses, and expenses, including attorney's fees and all court costs.

### **PUBLICITY RELEASE**

The undersigned hereby gives consent to the Hill Country Arts Foundation, Festival, Dance Competition and Highland Games and assignees to take photographs, make audio and/or video recordings of myself and/or my organization at the Stonehenge Celtic Festival and Highland Games and to use such photographs and/or video for such promotion, publicity, and or other lawful purposes as the Hill Country Arts Foundation deems appropriate. I/we further waive any rights or claims as to content approval or damages that I/we have for these reproductions.

# SAFETY AND SITE RULES/POLICIES

NO firearms, illicit or proscribed drugs, or alcoholic beverages from outside will be permitted at the festival site. All bladed weapons must be peace-tied, unless supervised by an appropriate vendor or organization member. Pre-approved forearms and blades for historic re-enactment groups are exempt. NO vehicles, other than permitted carts, organizational vehicles, emergency vehicles, or those on display at the festival are allowed on the grounds for any reason during the festival hours of operation that the Festival and Games are open to the general public. NO exceptions, and this rule will be strictly enforced. Parking will be available at appropriately designated areas. Parking needed for the Hill Country Arts Foundation/Point Theatre operations will be left open at all times.

I/We, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the above rules and policies and agree to abide by them at all times.

Vendor Name (please print):	
Authorized Signature:	Date:

YOUR REGISTRATION IS NOT COMPLETE WITHOUT YOUR SIGNATURE ON THIS PAGE. You will be notified of receipt and acceptance of your application.